(A) For complaints alleging an amount due of less than one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000), the filing fee shall be two
hundred dollars ($200).

(B) For complaints alleging an amount due of one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) or more but less than two hundred
fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the filing fee shall be three hundred dollars ($300).

(C) For complaints alleging an amount due of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or more, the filing fee shall be
five hundred dollars ($500).

(b) The respondent served shall answer within 30 calendar days of service. The respondent’s response shall include two copies
of all relevant documentation of the transactions referred to in the verified complaint.

[...]

(A) For complaints alleging an amount due of less than one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000), the filing fee shall be two
hundred dollars ($200).

(B) For complaints alleging an amount due of one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) or more but less than two hundred
fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the filing fee shall be three hundred dollars ($300).

(C) For complaints alleging an amount due of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or more, the filing fee shall be
five hundred dollars ($500).

(b) The respondent served shall answer within 30 calendar days of service. The respondent’s response shall include two copies
of all relevant documentation of the transactions referred to in the verified complaint.